Just North of the Border 400k - 3/25/2023
Mike Sturgill -602.702.2132

At mile Go For |Cue

Control: Starbucks 3421 E Broadway Bivd,
0.0 |[Control| 0.0 [Tucson, AZ 85716
Open: 06:00, Close: 07:00

0.0 R 0.1 (RIGHT toward E Broadway Blvd

0.1 L 6.2 [LEFT onto E Broadway Blvd

6.3 R 5.7 |RIGHT onto E Old Spanish Trail

12.0 L 0.2 [LEFT into Saguaro National Park

12.2 ! 0.1 |Enter Park - Pay entry fee or show NP Pass
12.3 I 5.0 [Caution on Descent!!!

Control Info: Rincon Mountains Overlook

17.3 |[Control| 1.8
Answer Question on Card

19.1 BR 1.2 |Bear RIGHT to stay on Cactus Forest Dr

20.3 L 0.2 [LEFT to Exit the Park

20.5 L 9.9 [LEFT onto S Old Spanish Trail

30.4 R 0.9 [RIGHT onto S Pistol Hill Rd

31.3 ! 1.1 [Summit - 3554'

324 - 2.2 |CONT onto E Colossal Cave Rd

34.6 L 0.0 |LEFT to stay on E Colossal Cave Rd

34.6 ! 0.7 (Climb 2000' next 30 miles!

35.3 Food | 1.1 |Last Food/Water for 30 miles!

36.4 L 2.2 |LEFT onto Frontage Rd before I-10
38.6 R/L | 0.5 [Right/Left onto AZ-83, signs for Sonoita
39.1 L 6.4 |LEFT onto Charolais Rd/Old Sonoita Hwy
45.5 L 9.1 |LEFT onto AZ-83 S

54.6 ! 10.1|Summit! 5146’

64.7 - 0.0 [CONT south on AZ-83

64.7 Food | 4.2 [Food/Water on this corner

68.9 L 4.6 |LEFT onto Elgin Rd

73.5 - 0.1 [CONT straight onto Upper Elgin Rd

CONTROL: Bear Left across Bridge.

73.6 |Control| 4.7
Answer Q on card

78.3 R 10.8 [RIGHT onto AZ-82 E
89.1 Food [15.9(Food/Water. Next water 18 miles
105.0 3.0 |RIGHT onto AZ-80 E
108.0 0.0 |RIGHT onto S 2nd St
108.0 0.2 |LEFT onto E Allen St

Control: Longhorn Restaurant
108.2 | Control| 0.7 |501 E Allen St, Tombstone, AZ
Open: 11:07, Close: 17:36

108.9 L 0.0 |LEFT onto N San Diego St
108.9 R 3.7 |RIGHT onto Fremont St
112.6 ! 16.9 |Summit! 4800’

129.5 L 0.7 [LEFT onto N Old Divide Rd




130.2

0.6

Mule Pass! 6004’

130.8 - 0.4 [CONT onto West Blvd
131.2 - 1.2 |Becomes Tombstone Canyon
Control: Market or Any biz on this corner
132.4 (Control| 0.0 {203 Tombstone Canyon, Bisbee, AZ
Open: 12:17, Close: 20:12
132.4 - 0.4 |CONT Straight after control
132.8 R 0.1 |RIGHT onto Tombstone Cn Rd/ Main St
1329 R 0.1 [RIGHT to stay on Main St
133.0 BR 1.3 |Keep right at fork merge onto AZ-80 E
134.3 R 0.3 |RIGHT onto Erie St. Enjoy the history!
134.6 BR 0.0 (Slight RIGHT onto AZ-80 E toward circle
134.6 R 16.7 [At circle, 1st exit onto AZ-92 W
151.3 | Water | 0.2 |Water @ Firestation. Store Ahead
151.5 | Food | 5.1 [Food: Dollar Gen, Mini Mart 9pm close
156.6 ! 8.3 [Summit - 5051'
Control: Circle K or McDonalds 0.1 miles
164.9 |Control| 0.6 |3651 AZ-92, Sierra Vista, AZ
Open: 13:55, Close: 23:40
165.5 L 6.0 [LEFT onto E Buffalo Soldier Trail
171.5 - 8.6 |CONT onto AZ-90
180.1 | Food | 0.0 [Food/Water
180.1 L 10.4|LEFT onto AZ-82 W
190.5 ! 8.8 |Summit 4934'
Control: Dollar General
199.3 |Control| 0.1 |3163 AZ-83, Sonoita, AZ 85637
Open: 15:38, Close: 03:20 Next day
199.4 R 0.1 |RIGHT onto AZ-83 N
199.5 | Water | 10.0|Water @ Fire Station beside door
209.5 ! 15.3 |Summit! 5146’
224.8 R 2.3 |Keep RIGHT to CONT on Frontage Rd
227.1 R 1.1 |RIGHT onto E Colossal Cave Rd
228.2 | Food | 0.7 |Food/Water. Quik Mart
228.9 L 5.1 [LEFT onto E Mary Ann Cleveland Way
234.0 R 1.0 [RIGHT onto S Houghton Rd
235.0 L 1.4 [LEFT onto E Rita Rd
236.4 R 0.1 [(RIGHT into School lot
236.5 BR 4.2 |(Slight RIGHT onto sidewalk bike path
240.7 - 0.4 |CONT straight onto bike path
241.1 L 0.4 [LEFT onto E Sellarole St
241.5 BR 0.1 |Slight RIGHT onto bike path - Caution
241.6 - 0.3 [CONT Straight onto Bike path
241.9 - 0.5 |CONT straight at junction
242.4 - 1.6 |CONT straight at junction
2440 L 0.6 |Keep left at junction
244.6 L 0.5 [Keep left at junction




245.1 BL 0.1 |Slight LEFT and under bridge
245.2 R 0.1 [Sharp RIGHT to exit bike path
245.3 R 4.2 |RIGHT onto E Broadway Blvd
Control: After 11pm Control - Speedway
249.5 | Control| 1.0 |4301 E Broadway Blvd, Tucson, AZ 85711
Open: 18:08, Close: 09:00 Next day
250.5 R 0.0 [RIGHT at Randolph Way
Control: Starbucks or Open
250.5 [ Control 3421 E Broadway Blvd, Tucson, AZ

Open: 18:08, Close: 09:00 Next day
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